NATI ONAL RAI LROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
Award Nunber 26423
TH RD DI VI SION Docket Number Mw-25874

Roduney E. Dennis, Referee
(Brot herhood of Mintenance of WAy Employes

PARTI ES TO DI SPUTE: (
(Consol idated Rail Corporation

STATEMENT OF CLAIM  "Claim of the System Committee of the Brotherhood
that:

(1) The ten (10) days of suspension inposed upon Foreman F. Hood for
al leged violation of Rules 'D', "E' and '3013' on Cctober 14, 1982 was arbi-
trary, capricious, unwarranted and on the basis of unproven charges (System
Docket CR-105-D).

(2) The claimant's record shall be cleared of the charges |eveled
agai nst him and he shall be conpensated for all wage |oss suffered.”

CPINION OF BOARD: Claimant, a Foremaa, "as suspended for ten days as a result
of an altercation in the Track Supervisor's Ofice in
Edgenoor, Delaware. Cainmant was charged as foll ows:

"Failure to conduct yourself in a proper nanner when
i ssued instructions by Supervisor, R L. Dondiego, at
approxi mately 7:10 AM oa Cctober 14, 1982 which re-

sulted in an altercation at the Track Supervisor's

O fice in Edgemoor, Del awnar e.

Violation of CGeneral Rules D and E, Rules of the Trail s-
portation Departnent when at approxinately 7:10 AM oa
Qctober 14, 1982 at the Track Supervisor's Ofice in
Edgenoor, Delaware, you failed to properly perform your
duties as Foreman in dealing with your Supervisor, R L.
Doadi ego.

Violation of Safety Rule 3013 governing Mintenance of
Way Enmpl oyees at approximately 7:10 AM on Cctober 14,

1982 you were involved in a scuffle with your Supervisor,
R L. Dondiego, at the Track Supervisor's Ofice in Edge-
nmoor, Del aware."

A Hearing into the matter was held on Cctober 21, 1982. He was found
guilty as charged and assessed a ten-day deferred suspension.

This Board has reviewed the Transcript of the Hearing aand nust con-
clude that Cainmant was guilty as charged and that a ten-day deferred
suspensi on was not an inappropriate penalty.
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FINDINGS: The Third Division of the Adjustment Board, upon the whole record
and all the evidence, finds and hol ds:
That the parties waived oral hearing;
That the Carrier and the Employes involved in this di spute are
respectively Carrier and Employes within the meaaning of the Railway Labor Act,

as approved June 21, 1934;

That this Division of the Adjustnment Board has jurisdiction over the
di spute invol ved herein; and
That the Agreerment was not viol ated.

AWARD

Cl ai m deni ed.

NATI ONAL RAI LROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
By Order of Third Division

Attest: -
Nancy J/ Dger - Executive Secretary

Dated at Chicago, Illinois this 24th day of August 1987.




